

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5389/2006

(From the final common judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in WP No. 232/1993 & WP No.10576/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JELES EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.T. BHITALE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayashree, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the Tribunal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master