

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 4606 OF 2006
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
(Application for vacation of stay)

JELES EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. ...APPLICANTS
-VERSUS-
R.T. BHITALE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th October, 2006, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Special Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the Tribunal.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Braj K. Mishra, counsel for the respondent has filed an application for vacation of stay. The same is registered as I.A. No.2 and included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap